Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



THE BODY PRINTING & GRAPHICS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: THE BODY PRINTING & GRAPHICS, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 7530 W. WATERS AVE. SUITE F TAMPA, FL. 33615

The mailing address of the corporation is: 7530 W. WATERS AVE. SUITE F TAMPA, FL. 33615

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

GALINA A WINGATE 809 E. ALSOBROOK STREET PLANT CITY, FL. 33563 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

P04000044523 FILED March 05, 2004 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: GALINA WINGATE

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

GALINA WINGATE 809 E. ALSOBROOK STREET PLANT CITY, FL 33563

Incorporator Signature: GALINA WINGATE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P GALINA A WINGATE 809 E. ALSOBROOK STREET PLANT CITY, FL. 33563

Title: VP DONALD K STALVEY 809 E. ALSOBROOK STREET PLANT CITY, FL. 33563

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 03/05/2004

The Body Printing & Graphics 7530 W. Waters Avenue Tampa, FL 33615 813.889.0320 ~ Fax 813.889.7204

To Whom it May Concern;

We the sellers of the Florida Corporation The Body Printing & Graphics, Inc. agree that we plan on never using the corporation or the name "The Body Printing & Graphics, Inc. again.

Shayne Jean-Baptiste

STATE OF FLOKADA Comey or Husbowskit

Signed before this 11th day of Word 2004 by SHAYNE A. JEAN-BAPATSTE.

JASON W. LITTLE COMMISSION # DD 194255 EXPIRES: March 17, 2007

•